

Kahuna's Kids

a Leo A. Longoria, Jr. Memorial Foundation

&

Del Norte Bass Anglers



Mentoring Kids Fishing Derby

Kahuna's Kids and Del Nort Bass Anglers will be hosting our annual Fishing Derby benefiting the at-risk youth of the Mentoring Tucson's Kids & One on One Mentoring organizations. We plan this event on a voluntary basis, with the primary objective of introducing youth to the thrill of fishing and the wonders of the outdoors. We further strive to provide this opportunity to youth who otherwise would not have the means to participate in such activities. Children will experience a fishing derby on a bass boat with a seasoned angler, and after the derby, they are treated to lunch and an awards ceremony.

This year's Derby will be held on Saturday, September 7, 2019 at Patagonia Lake, Arizona. Once again, we hope to have a large number of children participating. This goal is reached through charitable donations from friends and local businesses. Thanks to the continued support from Arizona Sportsmen for Wildlife Conservation, we will be offering this year's youth the opportunity to camp out the night before the derby!

We invite you to support this event by your tax-deductible donation. Any amount you choose to contribute is greatly appreciated. A donation of \$100.00 will sponsor one child and their mentor. We are excited to have the opportunity to offer our business sponsors of \$200 or more a place for your company logo on the event t-shirts! We also welcome product donations for event supplies or raffle prizes. Your donation will ensure these children an opportunity to participate in what is, for many, their first fishing and camping experience.

If you have any questions regarding this event, please feel free to contact us.

Thank you,
Jennifer Longoria

Kahuna's Kids 520-241-8527 kahunaskids@outlook.com www.kahunaskids.org

Mary McGuire

One on One Mentoring Mentoring Tucson's Kids 520-624-4765 www.mentoringkidstucson.com

Please make checks payable to: "Kahuna's Kids"- a 501(c)(3) nonprofit org- Tax ID# 81-2095379 4095 N. Highway Dr.

Tucson, Arizona 85705

Donations also accepted at <u>www.kahunaskids.org</u> *In order to ensure your logo is on the event t-shirt, please submit by August 1, 2019.*